15
16
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20
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CITY: ST PAUL
INDUSTRY

AG PRODUCT ION-CROPS
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION

TRADE CONTRACTORS
MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:TEXTILE MILLS

MFG : APPAREL

MFG: LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:FURNITURE, FIXTURES
MFG:PAPER PRODUCTS
MFG:PRINTING, PUBLISHING
MFG:CHEMICALS
MFG:RUBBER,PLASTICS
MFG:STONE,CLAY ,GLASS
MFG:PRIMARY METALS
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY
MFG:ELECTRICAL MACHINERY
MFG:TRANSPORTATION EQUIP
MFG: INSTRUMENTS

MFG :MISCELLANEOUS
PASSENGER TRANSIT

MOTOR FREIGHT

WATER TRANSPORTATION

AIR TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

UTILITY SERVICES

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL : NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL : FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

GROSS SALES

$9,594,982
$22,987,565
$25,283,398
$6,949,102
$233,964,734
$119,210,548
$10,250,235
$5,052,769
$43,137,250
$17,412,797
$397,665,462
$452,022,164
$91,397,148
$104,840,304
$22,248,215
$184,750,648
$174,322,475
$92,050,467
$75,913,819
$22,408,555
$35,804,122
$227,503,120
$6,658,283
$30,033,933
$10,275,018
$7,342,126
$1,104,552
$303,313,938
$74,382,887
$1,348,195,441
$972,003,225
$179,667,735
$194,063,648
$417,624,512
$672,618,256
$62,821,319
$252,179,200
$373,073,091
$968,011,886

CITY BY

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

TAXABLE SALES

$7,941,153
$8,447,435
$2,643,823
$123,118
$16,130,815
$994,724
$1,397,833
$197,608
$4,400,684
$654,055
$5,817,788
$49,107,466
$16,819,114
$7,761,275
$12,320,233
$1,723,345
$9,754,927
$6,006,842
$583,426
$5,919,975
$1,010,692
$45,722,961
$383,627
$2,295,776
$1,354,130
$879,848
$672,792
$236,061,377
$8,980,292
$392,751,349
$58,597,473
$128,568,267
$116,871,044
$81,046,165
$94,611,779
$10,500,980
$152,071,558
$340,842,109
$407,425,713

SALES TAX

$516,176
$549,096
$171,848
$8,001
$1,048,509
$64,656
$90,856
$12,846
$286,039
$42,514
$378,153
$3,191,967
$1,093,244
$504,484
$800,815
$112,017
$634,086
$390,447
$37,916
$384,791
$65,694
$2,971,983
$24,934
$155,380
$95,395
$62,273
$43,732
$15,344,127
$583,720
$25,528,299
$3,825,083
$8,350,820
$7,597,057
$5,273,363
$6,158,924
$682,559
$9,884,189
$23,409,868
$27,892,983

USE TAX

$1,654
$11,056
$87,580
$7,572
$1,094,914
$812,196
$2,025

$2
$22,413
$2,137
$277,850
$641,664
$336,072
$73,269
$28,234
$319,551
$114,843
$196,682
$1,243,047
$4,709
$163,661
$137,062
$8,583
$61,849
$9,613
$6,528,569
$2,206
$1,416,867
$187,999
$316,091
$181,051
$128,726
$100,440
$49,517
$1,270,693
$18,961
$537,301
$95,645
$231,118

TOTAL TAX

$517,830
$560, 152
$259,428
$15,573
$2,143,423
$876,852
$92,881
$12,848
$308,452
$44,651
$656,003
$3,833,631
$1,429,316
$577,753
$829,049
$431,568
$748,929
$587,129
$1,280,963
$389,500
$229,355
$3,109,045
$33,517
$217,229
$105,008
$6,590,842
$45,938
$16,760,994
$771,719
$25,844,390
$4,006,134
$8,479,546
$7,697,497
$5,322,880
$7,429,617
$701,520
$10,421,490
$23,505,513
$28,124,101

NUMBER

2
111
30
5
108
9

4
10
16
15
13
124
13
15
16
9
47
32
23
6
13
70
15
52
4
2
16
38
22
275
109
93
30
205
172
105
299
698
1,658



60
61
62
63
64
65
67
70
72
73
75
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
89
90
99

BANKING

CREDIT AGENCIES

SECURITIES

INSURANCE CARRIERS
INSURANCE AGENTS

REAL ESTATE

INVESTMENT COMPANIES
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SERVICES
MUSEUMS,GALLERIES,Z00S
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

UNDESIGNATED

CITY TOTAL

$580,351
$1,150,218
$2,473,198
$5,697,046
$15,269,028
$30,840,386
$16,376,535
$79,168,865
$62,596,160
$511,564,177
$200,197,153
$34,402,702
$17,070,824
$39,560,449
$457,539,585
$4,044,639
$18,850,153
$86,760,502
$4,384,005
$18,760,981
$198,548,102
$894,745
$45,769,617
$35,554,004
$22,750,970

$10,158,943,324

$368,059
$11,340
$10,704
$691,627
$1,107,954
$5,078,754
$465,146
$71,987,555
$32,828,604
$167,425,220
$122,750,744
$17,325,614
$14,432,034
$33,510,479
$10,538,337
$169,054
$4,232,799
$496,985
$3,421,487
$11,365,799
$7,219,716
$66,534
$14,852,428
$18,930,683
$7,967,036

$2,786,648,263

$23,929
$738

$695
$44,959
$72,018
$330,121
$30,229
$4,784,137
$2,133,884
$10,899,298
$11,205,165
$1,126,165
$938,039
$2,247,822
$685,029
$10,990
$275,302
$32,309
$222,408
$768,001
$469,285
$4,326
$968,118
$1,230,498
$522,068

$187,294,377

$37,766
$141,869
$30,232
$298,740
$218,473
$4,089
$1,569
$40,809
$18,935
$499,713
$22,187
$10,980
$2,086
$26,618
$133,285
$13,149
$17,389
$534

$0
$3,147
$113,619
$2,481
$49,852
$5,329,730
$113,582

$23,854,256

$61,695
$142,607
$30,927
$343,699
$290,491
$334,210
$31,798
$4,824,946
$2,152,819
$11,399,011
$11,227,352
$1,137,145
$940,125
$2,274,440
$818,314
$24,139
$292,691
$32,843
$222,408
$771,148
$582,904
$6,807
$1,017,970
$6,560,228
$635,650

$211,148,633

17

11
a4
11
37

420

712

279

127
51

122

214
29
67
38
15

148

200

126
46
110

7,341



