MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS CITY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

CITY: ST PAUL

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
1	AG PRODUCTION-CROPS	\$9,594,982	\$7,941,153	\$516,176	\$1,654	\$517,830	7
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$22,987,565	\$8,447,435	\$549,096	\$11,056	\$560,152	111
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$25,283,398	\$2,643,823	\$171,848	\$87,580	\$259,428	30
16	OTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$6,949,102	\$123,118	\$8,001	\$7,572	\$15,573	5
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$233,964,734	\$16,130,815	\$1,048,509	\$1,094,914	\$2,143,423	108
20	MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS	\$119,210,548	\$994,724	\$64,656	\$812,196	\$876,852	9
22	MFG:TEXTILE MILLS	\$10,250,235	\$1,397,833	\$90,856	\$2,025	\$92,881	4
23	MFG:APPAREL	\$5,052,769	\$197,608	\$12,846	\$2	\$12,848	10
24	MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$43,137,250	\$4,400,684	\$286,039	\$22,413	\$308,452	16
25	MFG: FURNITURE, FIXTURES	\$17,412,797	\$654,055	\$42,514	\$2,137	\$44,651	15
26	MFG:PAPER PRODUCTS	\$397,665,462	\$5,817,788	\$378,153	\$277,850	\$656,003	13
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$452,022,164	\$49,107,466	\$3,191,967	\$641,664	\$3,833,631	124
28	MFG:CHEMICALS	\$91,397,148	\$16,819,114	\$1,093,244	\$336,072	\$1,429,316	13
30	MFG:RUBBER,PLASTICS	\$104,840,304	\$7,761,275	\$504,484	\$73,269	\$577,753	15
32	MFG:STONE,CLAY,GLASS	\$22,248,215	\$12,320,233	\$800,815	\$28,234	\$829,049	16
33	MFG:PRIMARY METALS	\$184,750,648	\$1,723,345	\$112,017	\$319,551	\$431,568	9
34	MFG: FABRICATED METALS	\$174,322,475	\$9,754,927	\$634,086	\$114,843	\$748,929	47
35	MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY	\$92,050,467	\$6,006,842	\$390,447	\$196,682	\$587,129	32
36	MFG:ELECTRICAL MACHINERY	\$75,913,819	\$583,426	\$37,916	\$1,243,047	\$1,280,963	23
37	MFG:TRANSPORTATION EQUIP	\$22,408,555	\$5,919,975	\$384,791	\$4,709	\$389,500	6
38	MFG: INSTRUMENTS	\$35,804,122	\$1,010,692	\$65,694	\$163,661	\$229,355	13
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$227,503,120	\$45,722,961	\$2,971,983	\$137,062	\$3,109,045	70
41	PASSENGER TRANSIT	\$6,658,283	\$383,627	\$24,934	\$8,583	\$33,517	15
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$30,033,933	\$2,295,776	\$155,380	\$61,849	\$217,229	52
44	WATER TRANSPORTATION	\$10,275,018	\$1,354,130	\$95,395	\$9,613	\$105,008	4
	AIR TRANSPORTATION	\$7,342,126	\$879,848	\$62,273	\$6,528,569	\$6,590,842	7
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	\$1,104,552	\$672,792	\$43,732	\$2,206	\$45,938	16
48	COMMUNICATION	\$303,313,938	\$236,061,377	\$15,344,127	\$1,416,867	\$16,760,994	38
	UTILITY SERVICES	\$74,382,887	\$8,980,292	\$583,720	\$187,999	\$771,719	22
	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$1,348,195,441	\$392,751,349	\$25,528,299	\$316,091	\$25,844,390	275
	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$972,003,225	\$58,597,473	\$3,825,083	\$181,051	\$4,006,134	109
	RETL:HARDWARE,BLDG MATLS	\$179,667,735	\$128,568,267	\$8,350,820	\$128,726	\$8,479,546	93
	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$194,063,648	\$116,871,044	\$7,597,057	\$100,440	\$7,697,497	30
	RETL: FOOD	\$417,624,512	\$81,046,165	\$5,273,363	\$49,517	\$5,322,880	205
	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$672,618,256	\$94,611,779	\$6,158,924	\$1,270,693	\$7,429,617	172
	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$62,821,319	\$10,500,980	\$682,559	\$18,961	\$701,520	105
	RETL: FURNITURE	\$252,179,200	\$152,071,558	\$9,884,189	\$537,301	\$10,421,490	299
	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$373,073,091	\$340,842,109	\$23,409,868	\$95,645	\$23,505,513	698
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$968,011,886	\$407,425,713	\$27,892,983	\$231,118	\$28,124,101	1,658

60	BANKING	\$580,351	\$368,059	\$23,929	\$37,766	\$61,695	17
61	CREDIT AGENCIES	\$1,150,218	\$11,340	\$738	\$141,869	\$142,607	7
62	SECURITIES	\$2,473,198	\$10,704	\$695	\$30,232	\$30,927	4
63	INSURANCE CARRIERS	\$5,697,046	\$691,627	\$44,959	\$298,740	\$343,699	6
64	INSURANCE AGENTS	\$15,269,028	\$1,107,954	\$72,018	\$218,473	\$290,491	11
65	REAL ESTATE	\$30,840,386	\$5,078,754	\$330,121	\$4,089	\$334,210	44
67	INVESTMENT COMPANIES	\$16,376,535	\$465,146	\$30,229	\$1,569	\$31,798	11
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$79,168,865	\$71,987,555	\$4,784,137	\$40,809	\$4,824,946	37
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$62,596,160	\$32,828,604	\$2,133,884	\$18,935	\$2,152,819	420
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	\$511,564,177	\$167,425,220	\$10,899,298	\$499,713	\$11,399,011	712
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$200,197,153	\$122,750,744	\$11,205,165	\$22,187	\$11,227,352	279
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$34,402,702	\$17,325,614	\$1,126,165	\$10,980	\$1,137,145	127
78	MOTION PICTURES	\$17,070,824	\$14,432,034	\$938,039	\$2,086	\$940,125	51
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$39,560,449	\$33,510,479	\$2,247,822	\$26,618	\$2,274,440	122
80	HEALTH SERVICES	\$457,539,585	\$10,538,337	\$685,029	\$133,285	\$818,314	214
81	LEGAL SERVICES	\$4,044,639	\$169,054	\$10,990	\$13,149	\$24,139	29
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$18,850,153	\$4,232,799	\$275,302	\$17,389	\$292,691	67
83	SOCIAL SERVICES	\$86,760,502	\$496,985	\$32,309	\$534	\$32,843	38
84	MUSEUMS, GALLERIES, ZOOS	\$4,384,005	\$3,421,487	\$222,408	\$0	\$222,408	15
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$18,760,981	\$11,365,799	\$768,001	\$3,147	\$771,148	148
87	ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	E \$198,548,102	\$7,219,716	\$469,285	\$113,619	\$582,904	200
88	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS	\$894,745	\$66,534	\$4,326	\$2,481	\$6,807	6
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$45,769,617	\$14,852,428	\$968,118	\$49,852	\$1,017,970	126
90	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$35,554,004	\$18,930,683	\$1,230,498	\$5,329,730	\$6,560,228	46
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$22,750,970	\$7,967,036	\$522,068	\$113,582	\$635,650	110
	CITY TOTAL	\$10,158,943,324	\$2,786,648,263	\$187,294,377	\$23,854,256	\$211,148,633	7,341